MCWI05 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 5W, SIP-Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2019/08/14  REV:3   Page 1 of 5
®
FEATURES
►Smallest Encapsulated 5W Converter
►Ultra-compact SIP-8 Package

Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MCWI05-12S033
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
3.3 1075 389
60
1000 76
MCWI05-12S05 5 1000 514 1000 81
MCWI05-12S12 12 417 502 220 83
MCWI05-12S15 15 334 503 100 83
MCWI05-12S24 24 209 510 100 82
MCWI05-12D12 ±12 ±209 516 100# 81
MCWI05-12D15 ±15 ±167 509 47# 82
MCWI05-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 1075 194
30
1000 76
MCWI05-24S05 5 1000 257 1000 81
MCWI05-24S12 12 417 251 220 83
MCWI05-24S15 15 334 249 100 84
MCWI05-24S24 24 209 252 100 83
MCWI05-24D12 ±12 ±209 255 100# 82
MCWI05-24D15 ±15 ±167 255 47# 82
MCWI05-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 1075 97
20
1000 76
MCWI05-48S05 5 1000 130 1000 80
MCWI05-48S12 12 417 126 220 83
MCWI05-48S15 15 334 124 100 84
MCWI05-48S24 24 209 127 100 82
MCWI05-48D12 ±12 ±209 127 100# 82
MCWI05-48D15 ±15 ±167 126 47# 83
 # For each output
                                                   MCWI05 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 5W, SIP-Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150